## 13. ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE – SHAW AVENUE WOMEN'S BOWLING CLUB

RR 8283

The Parks Manager reported, seeking approval to the assignment of the lease held by the Shaw Avenue Women's Bowling Club to a new merged club to be called Shaw Avenue – Scope Women's Bowling Club.

The Committee **resolved** to consent to the assignment of the lease from the Shaw Avenue Women's Bowling Club to Shaw Avenue – Scope Women's Bowling club subject to the endorsement of this consent by the Department of Conservation as the approval authority.